

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Capstick

Respondent: CCTV Monitoring Ltd

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard on 8 November 2022 (by remote video link - CVP)

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

Appearances

For the claimant: For the respondent: Mr S Capstick, father Mr E MacFarlane, consultant

JUDGMENT

The application to strike out the response is refused because although the respondent and its representative acted unreasonably in its conduct of the proceedings and failed to comply with the Orders of the Tribunal, a fair trial of the issues remains possible.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 8 November 2022

Sent to the parties on:

10 November 2022 For the Tribunal Office: